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As requested, enclosed you will find the shadow flicker study conducted by Tetra Tech
EC, Inc., on behalf of Hardin Wind Energy LLC, as part of their application with the

Dr. Alvin Jackson

Ohio Power Siting Board.
Please contact us with any additional questions or concerns regarding Hardin Wind
Energy LLC’s application with the Ohio Power Siting Board.
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Ed Rogers

9247 CR 130

Kenton, Ohio 43326

November 16”, 2010

Concerning: Hardin Wind Farm/Invenergy
Dear Ms. Wissman,

My concerns grow daily about my family’s well being and the erosion of Invenergy’s conduct. My
cancern is directed toward Mr. Nezre/Invenergy when dealing with the wind farm which is proposed surrounding
my home and ather nan-consenting property owners,

By my cbservatians this sumimer, the wind turbine placed to my west, (the one behindithe home which
had been left unmarked by Invenergy in my last letter) will cast a flicker effect on my property. This being glaringly
prevalent from late June through the end of August. | wanted to make sure that | might be mistaken by asking to
have a copy of the flicker effect test that the Siting Board required of Invenergy to make sure this ili-effect doss not
transpire. Evidently, Mr. Nezre deems his own time as more valuable than yours or mine as he passes off this

responsibility to you. (Please see attached letter #1 from Mr. Nezre/Invenergy refusing to send this to me as he
redirects me to you.)

Also, please note that in his first correspondence with me {attached as well} he was inviting questions
from me to be answered. This just leads me to assume that in just eleven months Invenergy’s attitude towards
keeping adjacent property owners and their concerns as below them to answer. Instead, they simply push the
responsibility back onto the Ohio Power Siting Board. | can see this being a long twenty years with this company
and issues that will certainly arise given all the mistakes they have made thus far.

| want this venture to be done right benefit all people, not just the self-designated few. However, this
sentiment is not demanstrated through actions when it comes to Mr. Nezre nor Invenergy, only in their hollow
promises and words.

Is this what property owners have 10 is look forward to this unjust complacency and irresponsibility?

I am in need of what Invenergy is denying to me...The results proving that the Wind Turbines to my west
are not going to throw shadows onto my property. Will you please send the complete study to me 5o | can put my
cwn mind to rest or make sura there are no mistakes within the test itself. It’s far easier to make sure something
is done right the first time than deal with problems later. When Invenergy feels the need to address possible

safety and health concerns after only eleven months of being in contact with me, | am left with a sincere sense of
nervousness and apprehension. ’

Thank You for Your Time,

( Ed Rogers
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Ed Rogers
9247 Co.Rd. 130
Kenton, Ohio 43326

Dear Ed,

Just a quick nole 1o say “thank you!™ for participating in the Ohio Power Siting Boards public
hearing Tuesday evening. The opinion of the public and your testimony in particular will
ultimately play an integral role in mﬂuenmn o the OPSB’s final decision as to the merit of our

wind farm project.

We are cammitted to bging e good neighbor in the ¢g
you have some question regardmg the project, we
address any concems you may trave:

munity. As such, and knowing that
ould like the opportunity to personally

If you have outstanding questions 0r concerns, please feel free to contact any pf us on the
Hardin Wind Pro;ect Team at any time, and again thanks for taking the time to participate in

// b

Nazre Adum
Director, Business Development
Invenergy LLC

HARDIN WIND ENERGY LLOC.,
2 Worth Muin Street, Kenton, Ohic 43326
319-675-3222
24 hir todt free line 1-877-666-1465
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2 North Main Street
Kenton, Ohio 43326
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November 5, 2010

Mr. Ed Rogers
9247 Co. Rd. 130
Kenton, Ohio 43326
|
A
Mr. Rogers,
This is in response to your letter dated October 22, 2010 and received on November 3,
2010.

In your letter you indicate that the Hardin Wind Project is required to conduct a shadow
flicker analysis as part of its application with the Ohio Power Siting Board. This is correct; in
fact, the shadow flicker analysis is one of many studies that the Ohio Power Siting Board
staff reviewed prior of issuing the staff report and the Certificate to Site a Wind-Powered
Electric Generation Facility in Hardin County.

The studies and other documents submitted during the Ohio Power Siting Board process are
considered public records. These documents are maintained by the OPSB Staff and they are
also posted electronically in its web site at hitp://www.opsb.ohio.gov/. To access these
files, please follow the links to “Approved Cases” and “Hardin Wind Farm”.

Please iet me know if you have any further questions or concerns. Should you desire to
meet in person, | can be reached at (301) 610-6417 or contact Paul Fletcher in our Kenton
affice at 419-675-3222. ;

Sincerely,

Nazre G. Adum P.E. |
Director, Business Development

HARDIN WIND ENERGY 1L1LC.,
2 North Main Street, Kenton, Ohio 43326
419-§75-3222
24 hr toll free tine 1-877-666-1468
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